## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1310

Sponsor: SENATOR VULAKOVICH

Printer's No. 1774

1	Amend Bill, page 1, lines 11 through 13, by striking out " $\underline{a}$ "
2	in line 11 and all of lines 12 and 13 and inserting
3 4 5	individual identifying information of an individual calling a 911 center, victim or witness. (b) ApplicabilityThis section shall not apply if the PSAP
6 7	or a court determines that the public interest in disclosure outweighs the interest in nondisclosure.
8	Amend Bill, page 1, line 14, by striking out "(b)" and
9	inserting
10	<u>(c)</u>
11	Amend Bill, page 1, lines 15 and 16, by striking out the
12	comma after "number" in line 15 and all of line 16 and inserting
13 14	and home address. The term does not include: (1) The location of the incident, unless the location is
15	the caller's, victim's or witness's home address or the
16	disclosure of the location would compromise the identity of

(2) The street block identifier, the cross street or the

mile marker nearest the scene of the incident, which shall be

the caller, victim or witness.

public.

17

18

19

20